

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**APPEAL FROM ORDER (STAMP) NO.30550 OF 2018**  
***ALONG WITH***  
**CIVIL APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.30552 OF 2018**

Moosa Haji Ebrahim ..... Appellant-Applicant  
V/s.  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai  
and Ors. .... Respondents

Mr. Arunraj, I/by M/s. Diamondwala & Co., for the Appellant-Applicant.

Ms. Oorja Dhond for the Respondent-MCGM.

**CORAM : DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>TH</sup> OCTOBER, 2018.**

**P.C. :**

- . Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. By way of an ad-interim relief, the interim order passed by the Trial Court on 5<sup>th</sup> October 2018, *thereby extending its earlier order, by which both the parties were directed to maintain status-quo in respect of the suit structure*, to continue till 26<sup>th</sup> November 2018.
3. S.O. to 26<sup>th</sup> November 2018.

**[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]**