

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 29368 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 29370 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 29368 OF 2018**

Shri Hanuman Rajaram Chavan

.. Appellant
(Orig. Plaintiff)

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai
& Ors.

.. Respondents
(Orig. Defendants)

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30138 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 30139 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30138 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30550 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 30552 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30550 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30554 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 930 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30554 OF 2018**

Mr.Ranjit V. Thorat, Senior Advocate for appellant in all appeals.

Ms.Madhuri More, Advocate for respondent No.1-MCGM in all appeals.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : 26TH NOVEMBER 2018

P.C.

Not on board. Taken up on production.

1 To come up for admission on 11th December 2018 along with connected matters, viz., Appeal From Order (St.) No.30450 of 2018, Appeal from Order (St.) No. 30713 of 2018, Appeal From Order (St.) No. 30123 of 2018, Appeal From Order (St.) No. 30138 of 2018, Appeal From Order (St.) No. 30554 of 2018, Appeal From Order (St.) No. 30550 of 2018

2 The order of status-quo granted earlier to continue till the said date.

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)