

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30450 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 30452 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30450 OF 2018**

Ahmed Wahid Hawa
Vs.

.. Appellant

1. Municipal Corporation of Gr.Mumbai
& Anr.

.. Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 694 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 908 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 694 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30123 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 30126 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30123 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30138 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 30139 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.30138 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30550 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 30552 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30550 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 930 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30554 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30713 OF 2018**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 30717 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.30713 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 31598 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 31601 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 31598 OF 2018**

Ms.Shivani S. Samel, Advocate a/w. Mr.Kaustubh Thipsay, Advocate for appellant in AOST/30450/2018.

Ms. Sapna Krishnappa, Advocate for appellant in AOST/30713/2018 & AO/694/2018.

Mr.Shakeeb Shaikh, Advocate a/w. Mr.Arunraj S. I/b Diamondwala & Co. for appellants in AOST/30554/2018 & AOST/30550/2018.

Mr.B.R. Dalal, Advocate for appellant in AOST/31598/2018.

Ms.Eventa A. Gonsalves, Advocate for appellant in AOST/30138/2018 & AOST/30123/2018.

Ms.Oorja Dhond, Advocate for respondent No.1-MCGM.

Mr.P.J. Thorat, Advocate for respondent No.3.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : 11TH DECEMBER 2018

P.C.

The learned counsel for the appellant in Appeal from Order No. 31598 of 2018 states that the copies of the Appeal Memo would be served on the counsel for respondent No.3.

Put up for further consideration on 25th January 2019.

The order of status-quo granted by the trial court and extended by this Court shall continue to operate till said date.

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)