

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 30550 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 30552 OF 2018**

Moosa Haji Ebrahim ... Appellant  
Versus  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai  
and others ... Respondents

....

Mr. Shakeeb Shaikh a/w Mr. Arunraj S. i/b Diamondwala & Co.  
for the Appellant.

Mr. N.W. Walawalkar a/w Mrs. Madhuri More for Respondent  
No.1.

Mr. Nishant Mohite i/b Mr. Pradeep Thorat for Respondent No.3.

....

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2019.**

**P. C.:**

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The ad-interim relief granted earlier by this Court is continued till CMIS date.

**( SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J. )**