

Tikam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) No. 30550 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) No. 30552 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) No. 30550 OF 2018

Moosa Haji Ebrahim ...Appellant/Applicant
Vs.
Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) No. 30554 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No.930 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) No. 30554 OF 2018

Mohammad Yusuf Ansari ...Appellant/Applicant
Vs.
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER No. 694 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No. 908 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER No. 694 OF 2018

Mohammed Hussein Bhajikhara ...Appellant/Applicant
Vs.
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) No.30123 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) No.30126 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) No.30123 OF 2018

Iqbal Esmail Mehta ...Appellant

Vs.
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) No.30138 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) No.30139 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) No.30138 OF 2018

Imtiaz Iqbal Mehta ...Appellant/Applicant

Vs.
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) No. 30713 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) No.30717 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) No. 30713 OF 2018

Mrs. Mariam Yusuf Furniturewala and Anr. ...Appellants/Applicants

Vs.
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Shakeeb Shaikh i/b. Diamondwala & Co. in AOST 30550 of 2018
a/w. CAAST 30552 of 2018 for Appellant/Applicant
Mr. Arun and Mr. Ashutosh i/b. Diamondwala & Co. in AOST 30554 of
2018 for Appellant/Applicant
Ms. Eventa A. Gonsalves a/w. Mr. Reyden L. Gonsalves for Appellants in
AOST-30123 of 2018 for Appellant/Applicant
Mr. P.J. Thorat for Respondent No.3 in all matters.

CORAM : SHRI K.K. TATED, J.

DATE : APRIL 16, 2019

P.C.:

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Learned counsel Mr. Shaikh for Appellant / Applicant submits that the connected Appeal from Order (St) No.30450 of 2018 is not

shown on board. He submits that all these matters be placed on board for hearing together. Hence, following order:

ORDER

(A) The Registry to place all these matters under caption 'for direction' on 23rd June, 2019.

(B) Learned counsel for Appellant is directed to remove all office objections on or before 15th June, 2019, failing which, all the matters stand dismissed without referring back to the Court.

(C) Ad-interim order, if any, granted earlier, which is in force, to be continued till next date.

(D) Stand over to 23rd June, 2019.

[K.K. TATED, J.]