

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 644 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 733 OF 2019**

Moosa Haji Ebrahim	...	Appellant
V/s.		
Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai & Ors.	...	Respondents

**ALONG WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 694 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 908 OF 2018  
ALONG WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30450 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 30452 OF 2018  
ALONG WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 645 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 930 OF 2018  
ALONG WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 650 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 739 OF 2019  
ALONG WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 651 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 740 OF 2019**

-----

Mr.Shakeeb Shaikh a/w. Ms.Ketaki Puli i/b. Diamondwala & Co. for Appellant in AO/694/2018.

Ms.Sapna Krishnappa for Appellant in AO/694/2018.

Mr.G.S. Godbole, Senior Advocate i/b. Ms.Shivani Samel for Appellant in AOST/30450/2018.

Mr.Rajendra Desai a/w. Ms.Ketki Puli i/b. Diamondwala & Co. for Appellant in AO/645/2019.

Ms.Eventa Gonsalves a/w. Trinity Rebello for Appellant in AO/650/2019 and AO/651/2019.

Ms.Madhuri More for Respondent-Corporation.

Mr.R.V. Thorat, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr.P.J. Thorat for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> February 2020.**

**PC. :**

1] Mr.Godbole, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant in AOST/30450/2018 seeks time to file an additional affidavit thereby placing on record additional documents in support of his contention.

At his request, stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> March 2020.

2] Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[A.S. GADKARI, J.]**